
NGB 

COVID-19 Guidance 

Below are a list of links for specific support pages provided by NGBs  

NGB Website Link 

Swim England https://www.swimming.org/swimengland/coronavirus-faqs-answered/ 

British Cycling https://www.britishcycling.org.uk/about/article/20200319-about-bc-news-Coronavirus-Covid-19-

FAQs-0 

LTA https://www.lta.org.uk/workforce-venues/coach-teach/coronavirus-covid-19-advice-for-

coaches/ 

England Golf https://www.englandgolf.org/clubs-golfers-covid-19/ 

The FA http://www.thefa.com/news/2020/mar/13/fa-grassroots-covid-19-130320 

British Gymnastics https://www.british-gymnastics.org/documents/clubs-schools-and-leisure-centres/covid-19 

England Squash https://www.englandsquash.com/about-us/clubs/covid-19-club-faqs 

England Netball https://www.englandnetball.co.uk/coronavirus-statement-update/ 

Bowls England https://www.bowlsengland.com/coronavirus-covid-19-frequently-asked-questions/ 

England Hockey http://www.englandhockey.co.uk/news.asp?itemid=49007&section=22 

British Triathlon https://www.britishtriathlon.org/covid-19-faqs 

ECB https://www.ecb.co.uk/ 

Archery GB https://www.archerygb.org/shoot-compete/archery-gb-updates-on-covid-19/ 

British shooting https://basc.org.uk/coronavirus/ 

British Taekwondo https://www.britishtaekwondo.org.uk/2020/03/coronavirus-covid19-update-2/ 

British Dressage https://www.britishdressage.co.uk/bd-info/coronavirus-covid-19/ 

Rounders England https://www.roundersengland.co.uk/stay-updated-keep-up-to-date-on-covid-19/ 

Baseball Softball https://www.baseballsoftballuk.com/news/view/covid-19-update-from-baseballsoftballuk17320 

British Orienteering https://www.britishorienteering.org.uk/news/5103 

British Fencing https://www.britishfencing.com/covid-19-advice-guidance/ 

DISCLAIMER:  This guidance note is provided for general information only and has been developed by Sport Structures in partnership with Active Oxfordshire. 
Sport Structures is not your adviser and any reliance you may place on this guidance is at your own risk. Neither Sport Structures, nor any contributor to the 
content of this guidance, shall be responsible for any loss or damage of any kind, which may arise from your use of or reliance on this guidance note. Care has 
been taken over the accuracy of the content of this note but Sport Structures cannot guarantee that the information is up to date or reflects all relevant legal 
requirements. The information contained in this guidance note is not organisation specific and may therefore may not be suitable for your organisation or club. 
We recommend that you obtain professional specialist technical and legal advice before taking, or refraining from, any action on the basis of information 

https://www.swimming.org/swimengland/coronavirus-faqs-answered/
https://www.britishcycling.org.uk/about/article/20200319-about-bc-news-Coronavirus-Covid-19-FAQs-0
https://www.britishcycling.org.uk/about/article/20200319-about-bc-news-Coronavirus-Covid-19-FAQs-0
https://www.lta.org.uk/workforce-venues/coach-teach/coronavirus-covid-19-advice-for-coaches/
https://www.lta.org.uk/workforce-venues/coach-teach/coronavirus-covid-19-advice-for-coaches/
https://www.englandgolf.org/clubs-golfers-covid-19/
http://www.thefa.com/news/2020/mar/13/fa-grassroots-covid-19-130320
https://www.british-gymnastics.org/documents/clubs-schools-and-leisure-centres/covid-19
https://www.englandsquash.com/about-us/clubs/covid-19-club-faqs
https://www.englandnetball.co.uk/coronavirus-statement-update/
https://www.bowlsengland.com/coronavirus-covid-19-frequently-asked-questions/
http://www.englandhockey.co.uk/news.asp?itemid=49007&section=22
https://www.britishtriathlon.org/covid-19-faqs
https://www.ecb.co.uk/
https://www.archerygb.org/shoot-compete/archery-gb-updates-on-covid-19/
https://basc.org.uk/coronavirus/
https://www.britishtaekwondo.org.uk/2020/03/coronavirus-covid19-update-2/
https://www.britishdressage.co.uk/bd-info/coronavirus-covid-19/
https://www.roundersengland.co.uk/stay-updated-keep-up-to-date-on-covid-19/
https://www.baseballsoftballuk.com/news/view/covid-19-update-from-baseballsoftballuk17320
https://www.britishorienteering.org.uk/news/5103
https://www.britishfencing.com/covid-19-advice-guidance/

